The Preliminary Term Sheet of offering establishes the terms of the offering based on the information available as of the date 

of its registration and constitutes the terms and conditions of the bond offering. 

This document sets forth the terms of the offering of up to USD 25,000,000 (Twenty-five million) in total nominal value of 

unsubordinated, unsecured, dematerialized green bonds (the “Bonds”), callable by the issuer, bearing a fixed interest rate (the 

“Coupon” or “Interest”), and the rights defined in accordance with the “Terms and Conditions of the Bonds”.

[...]

Offering 
Up to USD 25,000,000 total nominal value debt securities (Bonds) with a 

maturity date on December [12], 2027. 

Minimum Placement Volume 1 Bond. 

Instrument Coupon Bond 

Bond Nominal Value 1,000 (one thousand) USD 

Number of Bonds Up to 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) units. 

Total Nominal Value of the Offering Up to USD 15,000,000 (twenty-five million). 

Issue Price of Bonds 100% of the Bond's nominal value. 

Issue Date of Bonds The Bonds will be issued on December [12], 2025. 

Resolutions Approving the Issue Decision of the Supervisory Board dated 27 November 2025.

[...]

Prospectus has been submitted to and approved by the National Bank of Georgia. In 

case of discrepancies, Georgian version shall prevail. 

Limited Liability Company 

IG Development Georgia  

(Identification number: 404851503)  

Translation of the approved Bond Prospectus 

Bonds with an aggregate nominal value of up to 82,000,000 (Eighty-two million) U.S. dollars equivalent, shall be issued as direct, 

unsubordinated, fixed-rate coupon bonds in two or more separate issuances. For each issuance (the date of the initial issuance shall 

be specified in the Final Term Sheet for the respective bonds, while the anticipated dates of subsequent issuances shall be set out

[...]

The bonds placement costs will be reimbursed in full by the issuer and the investor will not incur any additional costs under the 

offer. 

Reasons of the offerring and use of proceeds 

Under the prospectus, the Issuer plans to issue green bonds with a total nominal value of up to the equivalent of USD 82,000,000 

(eighty-two million), in USD or EUR, in one or more tranches. The net proceeds will be fully used to refinance existing bond 

obligations and to finance capital expenditures.  

The Company intends to use USD 45 million out of the total planned USD 82 million green bond issuance to fully refinance its